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V am filing a " Request For Administrative Hearing ". The case # is OH0775003462D, 

Name: Terrance MacDonald 
Address: 3065 Gienden Terrace 

Golden Valley, MN 55422 
Phone: 763-521-5510 Home 

A copy ofthe " Notice Of Preliminary Detennination ** is attached 
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Terrance MacDonald 

M t t e r q r Macdonald 
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May 5, 2008 

MR TERRANCE MACDONALD 

3065 GLENDEN TERR 
GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 5 5422 

RE: ^OTTCS Of PREJCOIIIW^Y. PgTERWIMATtQlg 
Case No. OH0775003462D 
Officer: vm 

Dear MR MACDONALD 

On May 30, 2007, a vehicle operated by TRANSIT TEC INC, and driven by 
TERRANCE R MACDONALD, was inspected within the Scate of Ohio. As the result of 
discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified 
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C, that it intended to make a 
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code Violation 
392.16 Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV. OBSE 

Total Forfeiture Assessed ; $100.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 
O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed co be taken by Staff. 
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OH0775003462D 
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As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
TERRANCE R MACDONALD in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
392.16 

Violation 
Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV. OBSE 

Total Forfeiture Agreed : $100.00 

Please include a certified check or money order for the total 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 13th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793. 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Determination. 

Robert E. Marvin, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
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